

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

December 19, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. SQ, s. 2023

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 551 S. 2023 ENTITLED "CEBU PROVINCE DELEGATION TO 9TH DEPED REGION VII EMPLOYEES SPORTS ASSOCIATION (DERESA) REGIONAL INTER-DIVISION SPORTS TOURNAMENT"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. The field is hereby informed of the additional information to Division Memorandum No. 551 s. 2023 entitled "Cebu Province Delegation to 9th Deped Region VII Employees' Sports Association (DERESA) Regional Inter-Division Sports Tournament 2023 on December 17-22, 2023 hosted by Mandawe City Division, Mandawe City, to wit:

1.1 The teacher- participant of the Cebu Province delegation shall be given service credits while the non-teaching participants shall be given Compensatory Time-Off (CTO) for the services rendered during Saturday, Sunday & Holidays in accordance with the existing Civil Service Commission (CSC) rules and/or DepEd issuances.

1.2 Additional participant; Leo Amistoso, Official driver to transport teacher-player from billeting quarters to the playing venues and vice versa.

2. All other provisions stated in the Memorandum No. 551 s. 2023 remain in effect.

3. Immediate and wide dissemination of and compliance to this Memorandum is directed.

Much

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

<SDS/ASDS/OFFICE/INITIALS OF THE HEAD/GSM



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 255-6405 Email Address: <u>cebu.province@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: www.depedcebuprovince.ph